REPORT TO GENERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM “B” FIRST FLOOR

=G5 Be-15M N COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

The State of Alabame, TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:
MOBILE COUNTY

You are hereby commanded to SUMTAON.....-o- MaryMlxond/b/aMlxon'sShellServ:.ce

Sessions of Mobile County at the Courthouse of Mobile

to be and appear beﬁare the Court o \General
{

AN

~t
County, on the.....x’j...-day of o el BT e , 197913-’:. the hour g 9:000 - M.,
Newlyweds, Inc., a Corp LS::- ==

el S T i
A e

Clerk of the Court of Géneral Sessions of Mobile County.

Praintiff claims of the defendant § 220.00due
bywritten CURT T, WA TREAT6SY theveon,

bama.znd.ziresd i0.28y-3-reasoneble aitorney's:
fee, which {s claimed.
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COMPLAINT AND' SUMMONS

Atty. for Plaintiff:  O/8BONS & STOKES.
"Atty. for Defendant:

THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MORILE COUNTY

NOJ{Qwa .......

Newlyweds, Inc., a COxrp.

. VS. - :
Mary Mixon d/b/a Mixon's Shell
S ervice :

i

Continued To

Highway 31 South
Bay Minette, Ala.

Please fofward to Sheriff
of Baldwin County for
gervice.

IExecuted by Service on




" Gs-g9-15M ’ COMPLAINT AND SUMMONS

REPORT TO GEMERAL SESSIONS
COURTROOM "B FIRST FLOOR

The State of Alabama,
MOBILE COUNTY

TO THE SHERIFF OF MOBILE COUNTY—GREETINGS:

‘2/.;

of a debt or other demand not exceeding Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars.

Herein fail not and have you then and there this precept thh\your dumgs

Witness my hand, this
e Y 'a.x’“um i}'\:’}‘\ fm“*“/

Clerk of the Court of General Sessions of Mobile Cou:nty

! Plaintiff rizims of the defondant §$ 220430 4y
Cause 0F ACTION i e s 5 : - cent o v
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KD SUMMONS

Atty. for Plainglre: /CEB0HS & S7pure

da\{xt:

THE CO}.-’(RT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
OF MOBILE COUNTY

Ret. 6:1 Z/Lé;e ‘6/ /77} ;

ST 4 SO U |
Hewlyweds, ING., & COrp.
V8. o

Hary Mixzon &/b/a Mimon's Shell

S eavice /7ﬂ&&; } 

- Continued To

#iighway 31 South
Pay #inette, Ala.

Please forward to Shexriff
of Baldwin County for
sorvice.

e oD
~ Execuled by Sg/péﬂe on T

SARRUT Y Defendant

.

This /C\/;Ziglpy .;) ?2@,/&&’% Ty 1974 )

- P,
Sheriff of Mobite County

.......................................................................

Lreputy Sheriff

S

[————

#

iy

7

%}
RS

Tty
GBI

wE 522%2éxiizi w;/ZQi

i
Lo

g ‘f;:;) Y

vy
™

-'8{?‘{*‘ W
et = RN iy

i
N

B S S R U

L ANE RS a A PR A AL R
COUNTY, ALADANAS

PN DNANI e E A My e

LAV L DA

o
D i‘..b}'ﬁj

bl
v

s A it e RS
e e ot s SR Do e et

Gaaeensn e




NEWLYWEDS, INC., a X
Corporation,
X IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIQONS
Plaintiff,
X OF MOBILE COUNTY, LLABAMA

VS.
b CASE NO. 3224
MARY MIXON, &/b/a

MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE X
Defendant X

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Ccomes the Defendant, Mary Mixon, in the above styled
cause, and appearing especially for the purpose of filing the-
fellowing plea in abatement, and for no other purpose, pleas in
abatement to the complaint filed in this cause, and to each cocunt
count therecf as follows, separately and severally:

That this Honorable Court is without jurisdiction of the
cause of action sued on in this:

That she héé 5eéﬁué.£ééide£t ef Bal&wih.Coﬁhty.éonﬁinuoﬁé
and that she is not now, nor has she ever been a residant of Mobile
County, Alabamna.

, the Defendant says, she cannot be sued in

:‘?1
7!
i
w
brf
?‘Ij
O

o]

Mobhile County, Alabama, and that the General Sessions Court of
Mobile County, Alabama, has no jurisdicticn of the cause of action
made the basis of thissuit, and that this Court ought not to take

further jurisdiction of this cause.

>(>7£444 yq/iwquauﬁi

Mary Miybn
LV

Ly




STATE CY¥ ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNT

‘o

Before me, ;4;h534;; 62 f@;ﬁ%fﬁ@; , a Notary Public,
in and for said County, in said State, personally appeared Mary
Mixon, who, being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that
she is the defendant in the above styled cause, and that she is
cognizant of the facts stated in the above and foregeoing plea in
abatement, and that the facts stated in the above and foregoing
plea in abatement are true to the best of her knowleadge, informatign
and belief. ' '

’ " : 3/.’//1./7"’.4 ;g };/)/\L/\,f,uc_, e
{ f'

i el NAS b
Mary Mixon

N Sworn to and subscribed before me on €
of-March, 1%972.
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Notary Public,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVEQE
{7?

f.‘?;.:’.

.........

: ,“py af the toregoing gwdjﬂg an counse! for &f
pj‘lt,t:s TING ,,m.u:dh,g Dy mamilng the samsz by United Stare:
Mail, prope.y sdgiessed, and fisst clags poslage prepaid.

WILTERS & BRAMITEY
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GiBBONS STOKES & CLARK

160 CONGRESS STREET

MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE <433-2811

March 28, 1972

E. GRAHANM GIBBONS
BEN STOKES
ROBERT F. CRARK

MAILING ADDRESS
F. O. BOX 293
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36603

Mr. J. D. Richardson, Clerk
Court of General Sessions
Mobile County Courthouse
Mobile, Alabama

RE: Newlyweds, Inc., a corp. vs Mary Mixon 4/b/a Mixon's
Shell Service, #3224

Dear Sir:

The defendant filed a plea in abatement, attacking

jurisdiction on grounds of improper venue. The plaintiff

confesses this plea and I request that you enter an order

transferring the case to the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County at your earliest opportunity.

Sincerely,
"y O)BJ
e“ﬂét kes

cc: Harry J. Wilters, Jr.

BS/cs

UF
3535,{5’1&‘&&

gfié' ﬁzéf ))72
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THE COURT OF CENERAL SE3SSICNS OF MOBILE CCOUNTY
Case Ne. 322
NEWLYWZDS, INC., & CCRP. 3 Filed: March 2, 1972
: Summons Issued: March 3, 1972
FLAMITIER : Returnable: April 5, 1972
- :  Service Had: March 9, 1972
. ”;u Cause of Action e
Isi-;';f } 3E uf?‘l;j_ci/b/a T\M’C\HS ; Attorney for Plaintiff: Gibbons, Stokes & Clark
; Attorney for Defendant Wilters and Brantley
DIFTNDANT ; Amount of Claim: 5220,00
3~21~72: Defendant’s Plea in Abatement Filed
h=5-721

I hereby certify thalt the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the

above styled cause, as it appears on record and in the files of The Court of

Ceneral Sessions of k il

Witness my hand this

Count, 3

the 17 day of &

abana.

ril, 1972,

/Q ,}‘ ﬂ/{f%fz/’”

Clerk of The Court of General Sessicons of Mobkile

County,

Alabams




. é"
65 Bs-sm-2.72 COST BILL ATERNEYS FOR %—

General Sessions (Cnvxl DWZ) Court of Mobile, Mobile County Court House, Mebxle, Ala.,

] /' _____________________ U,Z? _é{__éf_.éf_é _______ CASE NO. ZHR2

Garnishee
COURT FEES
Summons and proceedings thereon to judgement L . 1.50
Docketing each cause ... leg ~TTTTTTTTT
Execution B e 100 TTTTTTTTTTTT

e e TOTAL $
GRAND TOTAL. ___ e /DZ,;_ZC/

I respectfully call your attention to the above Court Cost Bill which if not pa:d by
9. __

» it will be my unpleasant duty to issue execution on your property for the recovery of the same.

J. D. Richardson, Clerk
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STATE OF ALABAMA, |
MOBILE COUNTY f

....._......._..,.........A....‘.._......._.,......................._..-........»......_...........-............................................... ...............

You are hereby notified that.....H@J:Il}!‘ﬁf@dﬁ.,..,;f.!lQ.e.,...é‘.-...QQITP.-. ......................... norvice
the .Dladnddff . o the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-
a transfer to the Cirveuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama
tainedf:tngx:xgxpnmt , fHeky Wereovemteredchy ... )

rom ;

XFHEES the COURT OF GENERAL SESS_I ONS OF MOBILE COUNTY, and having

complied with the requirements of the law :fin such eases mage_fwd_ grovided, the same has
:‘ Jalduih \ N

been granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COURT of MBI Cowmity, to be held for

said County, you are hereby notified accordingly.

1. - o . .
Given under my hand this the 17 day of April i 19.72

O i _
yg‘é{@ | {{%@% 2

.............................................................
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Case Iqoh*ﬁﬂggﬂiﬁg*fﬂ

Newlyweds, Inc., & COIP.

Plaintiff,
VS

Mary Mixon, d/b/a Mixon's Shell

Service

Defendant.

TRAMSFER

NOTICE OF

Returnable To The Circuit Comrt of
Baldwin County

Tssued:  MPril 17, 1972

Serve On: Mary Mixon, d/b/a Mixon's
Service :
Highway 31, 3outh
Bay Minette, Alabama
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Grif Bl 1——1.1';'?—35‘.69 . TRANS__FER
R A NOTZCE of KR

STATE OF ALABA'\IA |
MOB ILE C‘OUNTY

?\!ewlwods, ‘Inc-. s 4 COTDe ! D

V8.

B B I T R O O LU R L RO

in said Cause: Newlyweds, Inc., & corp. VS Hary Mixon, d/b/a Mixon's Shell

You are hereby notified that.... i‘éﬁﬂl}'tﬁdﬂ, L0y 8. COPPe..... bewme

the .....i.’.l:aintiff ................................................ in the above entitled cause has prayed and ob-
a transfer to the Gireuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama
mne%xnxscmm drenerckhe i psHER Ot HEDER I PeNHBIBIYR S R

RFEKE! the COURT OF GENERAL BESSIONS‘ OF MOBILE COUNTY and havmg' :

complied with the 1equnements of the law in such cases meﬁgf{égligrov;ded, the same has
heen granted to the next term of the CIRCUIT COUR'T of ﬁ%@ﬁfomity, to be held for
saidd County, you are hereby notified accordkincrly

Given under my hand this ‘the

Clerk, Court oi General Sesqmn‘; of Moinle County, Civil Division




Hewlyweds, Inc., & corps

Plaintiff,

Vs /

_ jiary Mixon, d/b/a Hizon's Shell |

service

’ " Defendant.
AR 249972 |

TRANSFER "

® LG

NOTICE OF ARRPREAT

Returnable To The Circuit Court of
Baldvwin County

CApril 17, 1972

Issued:

Serve On:  Mary Mixon, d/b/a Mixon's

3ervice _ |
Highway 31; South ;
Bay Hinette, Alabanma

. |

&
=35 >0



NEWLYWEDS, INC., &
Corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.
AT LAW
MARY MIXON d/b/a

MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE,

- g e X

CASE NO. 10,3255

Defendant X

ANSWER 70 INTERROGATORIES

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and f£il
the following Answers to the Interrogatories heretocfore propounded
to the Defendant by the Plaintiff:

1. This is my signature.

2. Hone.

3. ©On February 23, 1971, I paid $40.00, and on April

26, 1971, I also paid $40.00. I may have made other payments, but

I do not have cancelled checks to verify this.

N VNS PP PV [

Mary Mngn

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority,
Mary Mixon, who after first being duly sworn, deposes and says
that she has read the foregoing answer to interrogatories, and
+hat the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.

YO i SNy
Mary Mixon] o/
J

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 3lst day
of August, 1972.

@ Dudie

Notary Public,

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.

| do hereby certify that | have on this =/ B . |
7 ereny cerut ; A this 2/ day of vkyf}gﬁgaﬁagiimu‘ ‘ p

1/,Q U a ooy of the i ns eeding i coenlel fo of AUG 31972

Ezi-_ws - "rfks proce@dmg by mwling che sere by Und 52 es

a, properiy adtiessed, and iiisi class poctage piepaid, EUNICE B. BLACKMON imeur

CRERK 4

Mﬁﬁz§§§ & BRANTLEY
- ~ &

=]




GIBBONS, STOKES & CLARK
ATTORNMNEYS AT LAW
160 CONGRESS STREET

MORBILE, ALABAMA,

TELEPHMONE 433-2811

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS MAILING ADDRESS
BEN STOKES JU.l_Y 20, 1872 P, ©. BOX 293
ROBERT F, CLARK MOBILE, ALABAMA 36601

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Newlyweds, Inc. a corp. vs Mary Mixon 4/b/a Mixon's
Shell Service - Case 3224

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

Enclosed please find a motion for judgment nil dicit for
filing in the above matter.

Sincerely,
Robert F. Clark

RFC:cm

Enc.




NEWLYWEDS, INC., A ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Corporatian
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff )
Vs

MARY MIXON d/b/a
MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE

Defendant CASE NO. 3224

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT NIL DICIT

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause
and shows unto the court that more than sixty days have
elapsed since service of interrogatories on the
defendant, but that the defendant has failed and rsfused
to answer said interrogatories.

WHEREFORE, plaintiff moves the court to enter

judgment nil dicit against the defendant.

GIBBONS, STOKES & CLARK

X e d_

/" !‘1

By [/ ;
Robert F. Clark

Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 293
Mobile, Alabama

P




- GIBBONS, STOKES & CLARK
- ATTORNEYS AT LAW
160 CONGRESS STREET

MORBILE, ALARAMA

TELEFHONE 433-2651

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS July 24, 1972
BEN STOKES

MAILING ADDRESS
RCQBERT F. CLARK

2. O, BOX 293
MOBILIIL, ALABAMA 386607

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court

Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re:

Newlyweds, Inc. vs Mary Mixon d/b/a Mixon's Shell Service:
Case 3224

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

With regard to your conversation with my secretary, I enclose
the order relating to my motion for judgment nil dicit.

Sincerely,

Robert ¥. Clark
RFC:cm

Enc.




NEWLYWEDS, INC. A ) IN THEE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Corporation

) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiif
)
vs
)
MARY MIXON d/b/a
MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE )
Defendant } CASE NO. 3224
"TORDER

It appearing to the court that plaintiff herein filed
a motion for judgment nil dicit on the __ - day of
July, 1972, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that
the motion be heard before this court on the __ day

of ‘ o, 1972,

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE




NEWLYWEDS, INC., a * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

Corporation
* BATDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff

Vs
*

0 575"
* CASE NO. %%§§¥

- INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANT

MARY MIXON d&/b/a
MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE

Defendant

Comes now the plaintiff in the above styled cause and

propounds the following interrogatories to the defendant

2

-
-

separately and severally:
Pleagse examine attached Exhibit A and state whether

4—‘1,&/ ‘-g

1.

or not the purported signature of Mary Mixon is vour signature.

7
_.;".,-}""‘\
)

2. Please state what merchandise or material:. was received

by you from the plaintiff pursuant to said Exhibit A.

7

'Q?v:‘ -

v/
JZ}{VEy'

7

o

3. Please state what payments have been made by you to

the plaintiff pursuant. to Exhibit A, giving the date and the

4
Qad
N

Yo vy 0A

— _
; amount of each payment.
GIBBONS, STOKES & CLARX

BY"/éiééﬁ Aﬁ;ﬂ;%iﬁ;42»~\\

Ben Stokes
Attorney for Plaintiff

3

P Ve v U oy ol /

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MOBILE
Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared

Ben Stokes, Attorney of Record in the above styled cause, who
was already known to me and who was sworn by me to speak the

truth and who stated that the foregoing interrogatories and

the answers thereto, if well and truthfully given and made will

constitute true, important and competent material and relevant

evidence for plaintiff on the trial of said cause. Mg
P =
97 .
é%é%>z4ﬁ2?%éz;”\*-;' H
Ben Stokes . =
P s,
i =
972.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 3rd day of May, 1

Please make personal service

on Harry J. Wilters, Jr., £§§k‘ %39; | N OO
Attorney for defendant, A %f‘wi \$h§uuvl_ g%fw \T*>Q%M;>
Bay Minette, Alabama. Notary Public

CLEREK:

EUNIGE . BLAGKpoH Secum




A Specially Designed Program That Reaches the Heart of the Community
eg 701 SOUTH MENDENMALL * P. O. BOX 17221 * MEMPHIS. TENNESSEE 38117 * PHONE 685.3482

4 SPONSOR’'S CONTRACT STYHTEIT A S

N

1. The undersigned, hereinafter called the Sponsor, does hereby enter into this agreement with Newlyweds, Ine. for cooperative
advertising in 2 Newlyweds Program.
The main instrument of sald program to bcj_&g_ Wedding Books and specially prepared merchandising marterial
imprinted and inserted into said quantity of Wedding Books. Other material furnished for promotion and follow-up, but not
inserted into said books, are a part of, and subject to, all the terms and conditions of this agreement.

imprinted Gift Certificate (if desired) shall be insert fa] cac . Al such books, [ &ﬁ?wth insertions shall be

!ﬁ/é / / !- trade 'ar;‘a.
€ity and State

“These Wedding Books;hal] be presented, Free of charge, to engaged couples in the above trade area, commencing on, or about
. -~
~ EIZ@& 19 /O :

" 2. The above quantity of Wedding Books shall be impnntc§ with the Sponsors advertising copy on the inside front cover, A

furnished by Newlyweds, Inc. to engaged couples in the,

-3. Sponsor recognizes ‘and understands thas the stpulated quantity ochddmg Books, insertions, advertising and printed matser,
are to specially prepared for the Sponsor for the aforesald purposes, and in cons:dcr:gw'l thereof, agrees to pay

s _Lé____.. for each copy of said Wedding Books contracted for at the rate of 52’__4__“"___‘ per month fef
months, All such payments are duc immediately on receipt of cach monthly statement and copy of engagement list, and shall
be paid monthly to Newlyweds, Inc. Should spomsor fail to make this menthly ‘payment within 30 days from date of
“statement,sthen,-at-the-option.of.Newlyweds, Inc, the entire balance due for the said guantity of baoks may be declared -

immediately due and payable. Sponsor further agrees to pay all court costs, “plus reasonable attorney's fee. should legal ™
procecdings be necessary for collection.

‘4. 'So that the continuity of this program may.not be broken, and for the protection of the undersigred sponsor, it is further
agreed that subsequent printings will be made of said books i? éékc guantity and paid for in the same manner and at the same

. rate per book as herein stated above. When a balance of books are left to be presented, Sponsor will receive 2
‘statement showing the above snpulatcd balance. Said Sponso's advertising may be deleted from next printing. only if
Sponsor notifies Newlyweds, Inc, in writing of such-intention within 30 days after receipt of the above mentioned statement,

5. It is understood that this instrument embodies all the agreements between the parties thereto, and that there are no other
agreements, promises, or representations, expressed or implied, to be considered. Sponsor further attests that he has read and
understands this agreement and hereby approves all its items and conditions,

| KEEP IT BRIEF | " USE NO CUTS |

ATLRARS FRINT GIFT CERTIFICATE?

/%XJ/V 5 /J:"Z_( (t.’?{sz'.}dvl‘i‘_ - mm/ %o
y

L

FIRM MAMT L ) CORY FOR SPECIAL GIFT
. N "GOOD FOR"

’ N
ADYERTISING HBAGE M ,Fﬁ }e y“@r /Z)
13/ /gkafiym S e - SP> >?’(g7 Cosrd st L C .

BTREET ADDRESH - T PO M TN MR

IMPORTANT
PLEASE MOTE

1. CMECK ADVERTISING COPY FOR ACCURACY
2. ATTACH SAMPIE OF SPONSOR'S STATIONERY

o sumrcr 7o CONDITIONS mnm; on ™E Msé_s;ae HER“EDF

READ, SIGNED AND ACCEPTED _ _ O S

the !’ ? dayo? Mﬁy : . o . 1! 2 g
Mf)(nms éAe// Seryee

SFONEOR S Palkh NA ML

APPROVED AT HEADQUARTERS’ OFFICE OF
NEWLYWEDS, INC, BY ¢ mﬁjﬁ mxﬂf»‘@m )
701 SO. MENDENHALL MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38117 _ TURE OF SPENEGA OF AUTHORIZED AGENT

MMV M 14 o R

'/ ARINT ADOVE 31GNATURE AND TITLE

‘ OFFICER OF COMPANY 3 / HEU/\/ SO \/ f’é :
x./ﬁ "ﬁ{’_% ' o _/3A ,f”f%m pife Als

<Y BTATE

T ’KN'AT!VE

D 8% discount if entire contract is paid in full at tme of sale or upon receipt of fisst invoice. : e
G.C.B. 260 Rev. 3/69 . _
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' obligatioﬁs and duties of the
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I This: -agrecz‘riem' or-any’ rr“'.‘-\'vai 07 X TENsions zhcr" of. shall not |

CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

cause, dor - shall Yol SPONSOR'S "(JQT\”?"'% affoer the
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~ph y'sia, al space available.
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tol EWLYWEDS, INC. at f\—‘)cmg‘v:ns.- Tennessee

upon
NEWLYWEDS. INC. untx] *ma! accentanCv of t}us contract is ‘counzessigned and

ackmm-]udgad in writing by an o:hcer at the Headquarter's Office of the ¢ ompany-in

““Meniphis, Tennessec. - L ' _ ) :




NEWLYWEDS, INC., a 1

Corporation,
H IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
b BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.
X AT LAW
MARY MIXON, &/b/a _ /
MIXON'S SHELL SERVICE, h{ CASE NO. {{] 5 5 3
Defendant. X

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and
for answer to the Plaintiff's Complaint, says:
1.
Not guilty.
2.
Not guilty of the matters alleged therein.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

BY: L/ N / . // _ {/'Z,l (Qj

Attornreys for Deféndant

U

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1. . PN & - f !
Lo b sy hat | hove on GisY gty of defied.

7% < owapy of the o wdtag anf oo sz for afl

Lo soeeding by caons c- sare by Unkd Saes
Manopoes, wazused, ang ol class pritags peipeid.

WILTERS, & BRARILEY
Z;// Ny f)

Il g CIRCUIT




